Eighth Special Virtual Meeting for the 2020-21

Sunday, 5th September 2021 at 6.00 p.m.



(of ancient and Honorable Fraternity of Free and Accepted Masons of India)



Warranted on: 23.08.1862 **Consecrated on: 21.09.1862**

> W. Bro. P.Pasupathinathan* Worshipful Master

Bro. Mukundan Vijayan Senior warden

Bro. Puvvada Srinivas Junior Warden

"From Antient times no Master or Fellow could be absent from his Lodge when warned to appear at it, without incurring a severe censure, unless it appeared to the Master or Wardens that pure necessity hindered him" - Antient Charges

> Chennai. 28 August 2021

Dear Sir and Brother,

I am directed by the Worshipful Master to summon and request your punctual attendance at the 8 th Virtual Meeting of the lodge to Vote for One Candidate for Election to the Board of General Purposes to be held on Sunday the 05 th September 2021 at 6.00 p.m. on online Google Meet Platform. (Link shared separately)

You are hereby summoned to attend.

BY COMMAND OF THE WORSHIPFUL MASTER

Yours faithfully and fraternally

*W.Bro.P.Pasupathinathan., Worshipful Master

No.14, 3 rd Floor, Premanand, 31/69, 2nd Main Road,

Gandhi Nagar, Adyar, Chennai 20

Mobile: 98401 92951

E.Mail: ppn1812@gmail.com

V.W. Bro.K.S. Sreekanth Secretary

4/13, I st Floor, Rani Annadurai Street, Mandaveli, Chennai 600 028

Mobile No: 99620 72294

: kssreekanth108@yahoo.com E-mail

W.Bro.Venkat Natarajan

Treasurer

43/6, Majestic Regency Apartments, Nathamuni Street, T.Nagar, Chennai -17

Mobile: 98840 54997

E.Mail: laven195557@gmail.com

W.Bro.Serma Pandiyan **Director of Ceremonies**

T13A, E2, Nagappan Street, Jafferkhanpet, Chennai - 600 083.

Mobile: 98403 81677

E. Mail: serma_pandian@yahoo.co.in



LABOUR AT 6.00 P.M Sharp

- 1. To open the Lodge (No signs and salutations, VSL's, Sq. & C's not to be opened).
- 2. To read the Summons convening the Virtual meeting.
- 3. Welcome address by Worshipful Master
- 4. To Introduce the Election Observer W. Bro Ajay Mehta.
- 5. To Vote for One Candidate for the election to the Board of General Purposes any one of the following contestants.

R.W.Bro.Dr.K.SATHISH KUMAR

R.W.Bro.VARGHESE MATHEWS M

R.W.Bro.L.RAVICHANDRAN

6. To Close the Lodge. (No Signs and Salutations).

NATIONAL ANTHEM

DRESS CODE:

Formal Dark Suit with Tie & No Regalia